
 

The Emergency Relief Program has been established to provide emergency assistance to PXU students and 
families in critical need. 

To request emergency assistance or to refer a PXU student or family, please contact your campus Community 
Liaison (see below directory and contact information).  Applications must be completed through your campus 
Community Liaisons and/or a Family and Community Engagement representative.   

All applications will be reviewed by the PUFE Emergency Relief Committee. Applications will be processed in 
the order in which they are received but may take up to 7-10 business days for review and award 
disbursement. 

In order for an application to be considered for approval, the following criteria must be met: 

• Financial assistance through the Emergency Relief program is limited to one time per semester (July-
December & January-June). 

• The applicant must have experienced an economic hardship, loss of employment, family death, etc. 
• The applicant must be able to provide a copy of the most recent bill, invoice, and/or statement for 

which they are seeing financial assistance. 

 

Campus Community Liaison Phone # Email 

Academies at South Jimmy Martinez 764-5016 jmartinez@phoenixunion.org 

Alhambra Cynthia Mungarro 764-6038 mungarro@PhoenixUnion.org 
Betty Fairfax Estevan Jimenez 764-9117 ejimenez@phoenixunion.org 
Bioscience Lionilla Gariepy 764-5606 gariepy@phoenixunion.org 
Bostrom Leticia Avina 764-1678 avina@phoenixunion.org 

Camelback Rosa Dominguez 764-7427 Rdominguez2@phoenixunion.org 
Carl Hayden Suree Leyva 764-3043 sleyva@PhoenixUnion.org 

Central Ciara Aguilar 764-7545 caguilar@PhoenixUnion.org 
Cesar Chavez Ann Acosta 764-4046 aacosta@PhoenixUnion.ORG 
Franklin Sandra Ocotitla Martinez 764-0237 somartinez@PhoenixUnion.org 
LAEA Mario Jimerson 764-0068 mjimerson@phoenixunion.org 



 

Maryvale Carolyn Burrell: 11th & 12th  764-2124 cburrell@phoenixunion.org 
Zalika Hamilton: 9th & 10th  764-2249 zhamilton@phoenixunion.org 

Metro Tech Krystal Rogers 764-8048 Krogers1@phoenixunion.org 
North TBD 764-6520  
PCA Martin Jenkins 764-5706 mjenkins@phoenixunion.org 
Trevor Browne Blanca Avalos: 9th & 12th 764-8540 bavalos@phoenixunion.org 

Daniela Rivera 764-8544 drivera@phoenixunion.org 

Wilson Enoel Navarrete 764-9610 enavarrete@phoenixunion.org 
If you are unsure who to contact or don’t see 
your school community, please call/email 764-1355 skapoor@phoenixunion.org 


